1
SURFACE  MOUNTABLE
FAST SOFT RECOVERY
DIODE
VF <  1.2V @  8A
trr =  55ns
VRRM 200 to 600V
QUIETIR   Series

Preliminary Data Sheet I2124  rev. A  05/98
8EWF..S  QUIETIR Series
Ordering Information Table
8 E W F 06 S TRL
1 52 43 6 7
1 3
2
BASE
Cathode
Anode Anode
1 - Current Rating
2 - Circuit Configuration:
E = Single Diode
3 - Package:
W = D-Pak
4 - Type of Silicon:
F = Fast Soft Recovery Rectifier
5 - Voltage code: Code x 100 = VRRM
6 - S = Surface Mountable
7 - Tape and Reel Option:
TRL = Left Orientation Reel
TRR = Right Orientation Reel
02 = 200V
04 = 400V
06 = 600V
Device Code
Anode Anode
Dimensions in millimeters and inches
Outline Table
6.73 (0.26)
6.35 (0.25)
5.46 (0.21)
5.21 (0.20)
4
1.27 (0.05)
0.88 (0.03)
5.97 (0.23)
1 - anode
2 - cathode
3 - anode
4 - cathode
1.64 (0.02)
1.52 (0.06)
1.15 (0.04)
1.14 (0.04)
0.76 (0.03)
2x
2.28 (0.09)
2x
0.89 (0.03)
0.64 (0.02)
3x
4.57 (0.18)
1 2 3
6.22 (0.24)
2.38 (0.09)
2.19 (0.08)
6.45 (0.24)
5.68 (0.22)
10.42 (0.41)
9.40 (0.37)
0.46 (0.02)
0.58 (0.02)
1.14 (0.04)
0.89 (0.03)
0.51 (0.02)
MIN.
0.58 (0.02)
0.46 (0.02)
7
Preliminary Data Sheet I2124  rev. A  05/98
8EWF..S  QUIETIR Series
Tape & Reel Information